

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Lexus of Darwin and Darwin Entertainment Centre Promotion

1. Promotion Overview

- Lexus of Darwin, in partnership with Darwin Entertainment Centre, offers customers a \$1,500
 voucher to be applied towards the purchase of a new or used Lexus vehicle at Lexus of Darwin.
- o To qualify, customers must purchase tickets to Yoah from Darwin Entertainment Centre.

2. Eligibility

- The promotion is valid for customers who purchase tickets to *Yoah* between 22 January 2025 and 05 April 2025, or while stocks last.
- o Only valid for one voucher per customer per vehicle purchase.

3. Voucher Redemption

- o The \$1,500 voucher can only be redeemed at Lexus of Darwin.
- o The voucher is valid for use against the purchase price of a new or used Lexus vehicle.
- The voucher cannot be exchanged for cash, used for servicing, parts, or accessories, or combined with other promotional offers.

4. Proof of Purchase

- o Customers must provide proof of their *Yoah* ticket purchase to redeem the voucher.
- Proof of purchase must include a valid ticket copy with the customer's name and purchase date clearly visible.

5. Validity Period

- o Vouchers are valid until 31 October 2025.
- o Vouchers presented after this date will not be accepted.

6. Additional Conditions

- o The promotion is non-transferable and valid only for the original purchaser of the *Yoah* tickets.
- The voucher must be redeemed by the ticket purchaser; identification may be required to verify eligibility.
- Lexus of Darwin reserves the right to decline voucher redemption if fraudulent or altered proof of purchase is presented.

7. Limitation of Liability

- Lexus of Darwin and Darwin Entertainment Centre are not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged tickets or vouchers.
- Lexus of Darwin reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the promotion at any time without prior notice.

Lexus of Darwin

Lexus of Darwin 1-9 Stuart Hwy Darwin, NT 0810

T 08 8989 5110 E sales@lexusofdarwin.com.au



8. General

- o Participation in this promotion constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the Northern Territory.

For any questions regarding this promotion, please contact Lexus of Darwin at sales@lexusofdarwin.com.au.

Lexus of Darwin

Lexus of Darwin 1-9 Stuart Hwy Darwin, NT 0810

T 08 8989 5110 E <u>sales@lexusofdarwin.com.au</u>

MVD1064